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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
March 27, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – March 13, 2025 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-00441 to 25-00451; ($773,772.76) 
AP Vouchers: 25-00453 to 25-00560; ($371,374.86) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
March 15, 2025 Payroll ($1,432,970.33) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes March 10, 2025 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes March 13, 2025 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 3/25/25 4/22/25 Yes 
Finance Committee Elmore 3/27/25   4/24/25 Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 3/20/25 4/17/25 Yes 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 3/6/25 4/3/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 3/27/25 5/15/25 Yes 
Policy Committee Schaub 3/13/25 4/10/25 No 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 1/6/25 6/25/25 No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
District Highlights: Leadership Discussion 
 
Action 
Budget Amendment 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Review 

• Policy 611 Discriminatory Harassment Training 
 
Action 
Fire Chief Selection Process 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting April 10, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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meeting minutes
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Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting  

March 13th, 2025 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Elmore, Commissioner Fay 

Staff Present: DC McConnell, DFM Dahl  

Meeting called to order: @16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the 
meeting to order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee electronically approved meeting 
minutes for 2/13/2025 prior to meeting. Minutes were approved by the Board in the 
2/27/2025 Board meeting. 

Discussion: Staff reported on the remaining policies in the process. The Committee 
discussed 220.4 and 220.5 about commissioner specific use of privately owned vehicles 
used for travel and mileage reimbursement. The language “duty location” is not 
inclusive for our Commissioners, after brief discussion any language changes needed 
would more appropriately apply to Policy 103 Governing Rules and Board Policies and 
will be revisited when 103 comes up for review. 

Reviewed Policies: 

o 220 Meals, Lodging, Travel and Incidentals – Approved, one misplaced 
period to fix. 

o 611 Discriminatory Harassment Training – Approved. 
 

Closing Comments: Staff gave further update on the potential 3 policies the Commit-
tee may be reviewing in April and brief update on some of the policies undergoing cur-
rent Division and Senior Staff review. 
 
Next Meeting set for April 10th @ 16:30.   Meet adjournment @ 17:05 
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03/14/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00441 30,865.79DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
25-00442 23,660.11DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
25-00443 637.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
25-00444 64,586.20HRA VEBA TRUST
25-00445 477,732.96LEOFF TRUST
25-00446 21,433.87MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
25-00447 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
25-00448 35,145.88TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
25-00449 117,570.74VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
25-00450 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-00451 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

773,772.76

773,772.76

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01822 - 03.27.2025 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

385.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 25-004530012
27464 Blue Card Online Training - Harding  Invoice 03/11/2025 Blue Card Online Training - Harding  001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

637.33ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 25-004540024
21107 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 637.33

19.10ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 25-004550025
ST73FM-JANMAR25 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2025 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 19.10

119.84ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 25-004560025
ST73-JANMAR25 Water - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2025 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 119.84

764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN 25-004571801
INV13091 CSU TuiƟon Reimbursement (MAT1301 Invoice 03/24/2025 CSU TuiƟon Reimbursement (MAT1301 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

431.56ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 25-004580028
300-10161116 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/06/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 431.56

2,590.74AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 25-004592106
114X-6QD4-KVFR Power Strip 12Ō Long 2pk (x2) - LogisƟ Invoice 02/27/2025 Power Strip 12Ō Long 2pk (x2) - LogisƟ 001-507-522-50-35-00 50.58
14DQ-DTVP-J3FC Shop Tools Invoice 03/07/2025 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 1,249.18
14G7-JWK4-JGQF Twin XL Bed Frame (x3) - ST83 Invoice 02/27/2025 Twin XL Bed Frame (x3) - ST83 001-507-522-50-35-00 226.23
14W7-C6QF-CDML Laminate Modesty Panel Desk (Return) Credit Memo 03/11/2025 Laminate Modesty Panel Desk (Return) 001-507-522-50-35-00 -64.82
197Q-JWD4-7Q61 Door Armour 3-pc Kit (Repaired Reside Invoice 02/20/2025 Door Armour 3-pc Kit (Repaired Reside 001-507-522-50-48-00 72.63
19KG-CLP1-94KH Measuring Spoon Set, Shower Curtain Invoice 02/25/2025 Measuring Spoon Set, Shower Curtain 001-507-522-50-35-00 70.04
1C37-GT96-VW1V Clipboard w/Storage/Internal Pen Pouc Invoice 02/19/2025 Clipboard w/Storage/Internal Pen Pouc 001-504-522-20-35-00 25.87
1CDC-349Y-KJKV Unisex Pelagic Dive Boots 9 (Return) - S Credit Memo 02/21/2025 Unisex Pelagic Dive Boots 9 (Return) - S 001-514-522-20-35-03 -136.75
1CQQ-XR7H-GMW4 Easel/Board Dry Erase 36x24 - Open Ho Invoice 02/21/2025 Easel/Board Dry Erase 36x24 - Open Ho 001-515-522-30-31-01 63.66
1CRM_CT7G-C6GC KING PAW Electric Wall Heater (Rplcd) Invoice 03/10/2025 KING PAW Electric Wall Heater (Rplcd) 001-507-522-50-48-00 288.21
1DK1-MXKH-9QCJ Shop Supplies  Invoice 03/05/2025 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 15.99
1GYF-XWPF-CLDC Dry Erase Mrkrs 12pk, Easel White Boa Invoice 03/10/2025 Dry Erase Mrkrs 12pk, Easel White Boa 001-515-522-30-31-01 71.25
1HM1-KT7Q-C6X1 Laminate Modesty Panel for Desk - Lau Invoice 03/03/2025 Laminate Modesty Panel for Desk - Lau 001-507-522-50-35-00 107.89
1JFW-GCN4-94PR Pull Down Kitchen Faucet - ST71 Invoice 02/25/2025 Pull Down Kitchen Faucet - ST71 001-507-522-50-48-00 33.14
1JTM-H1Y6-VR3W Pelagic Dive Boots (Water Rescue) - SO Invoice 03/09/2025 Pelagic Dive Boots (Water Rescue) - SO 001-514-522-20-31-09 130.19
1K9G-4CVW-64FQ Sel Adhesive MagneƟc Dots (Open Hou Invoice 02/20/2025 Sel Adhesive MagneƟc Dots (Open Hou 001-515-522-30-31-01 15.95
1NTN-Y6RF-WR4J Small Dry Erase Whiteboard 8.5x11 - S Invoice 02/19/2025 Small Dry Erase Whiteboard 8.5x11 - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 7.50
1QD7-1P4R-XW36 Storage Cabinet,Mop & Broom Holder Invoice 03/13/2025 Storage Cabinet,Mop & Broom Holder 050-511-522-60-35-00 300.63
1TTY-MK6L-DDCR Sloan A-50 Wrench 7-3/4" Ergonomic - Invoice 02/20/2025 Sloan A-50 Wrench 7-3/4" Ergonomic - 001-507-522-50-35-00 63.37
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01822 - 03.27.2025 Board Meeting ER

3/24/2025 6:54:29 PM Page 2 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

34,849.90ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 25-004600036
19869 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - Adm Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 8,733.40
19870 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 3 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 7,738.96
19871 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 3 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 750.48
19872 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 3 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,866.90
19873 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 7 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,842.32
19874 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 7 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,207.77
19875 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 7 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,053.10
19876 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 7 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 834.07
19877 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 7 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 746.67
19878 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 8 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,091.00
19879 PreventaƟve HVAC Maintenance - ST 8 Invoice 03/10/2025 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 5,985.23

559.35BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 25-004610058
1291950 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 130.49
1292483 Shop Parts Invoice 03/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 188.17
1293043 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 149.07
1293115 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.62

27,826.32BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 25-004620065
85674613 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/25/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 49.62
85674614 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 02/25/2025 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,440.90
85676484 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 02/26/2025 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 32.66

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 781.96
85676485 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 02/26/2025 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 685.61

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 239.79
85679891 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/28/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 130.08
85679892 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/28/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 925.81
85687356 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/06/2025 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 65.46

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,487.95
85687357 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/06/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 454.00
85688868 MedicaƟons Invoice 03/07/2025 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 541.79
85688869 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/07/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 454.00
85690501 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/10/2025 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,272.63
85690502 MedicaƟons Invoice 03/10/2025 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 239.99
85694538 Infusion Pump Kit, cables, adapters and Invoice 03/12/2025 1850-07261 Sapphire MulƟ - Therapy I 303-509-594-20-64-15 16,024.07

790.33BRADLEY GILBERT 25-004632351
INV13104 NFPA Structual Firefighter Boot Reimbu Invoice 03/19/2025 NFPA Structual Firefighter Boot Reimbu 001-504-522-20-31-10 790.33

339.66BRYSON SALES & SERVICE OF WA 25-004640077
100-309069 Shop Parts Invoice 03/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 339.66
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,933.56CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 25-004651913
39110073 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
39110075 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91
39112036 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
39112038 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease (DX 529) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
39112040 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
39112042 Copier Machine Lease - ST77,72,32,73 Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST77,72,32,73 001-512-591-22-70-00 72.04
39112044 Copier Machine Lease - ST83 Invoice 03/20/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST83 001-512-591-22-70-00 19.37
39114524 GIS PROGRAF Machine Lease - Admin Invoice 03/12/2025 GIS (imagePROGRAF PRO 4600) 001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
39114525 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-591-22-70-00 363.56
39434475 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Copy Ro Invoice 03/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Copy Ro 001-512-591-22-70-00 224.32

592.85CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 25-004660094
AD1SR9J SFP modules for new Firewall Invoice 03/06/2025 SFP modules for new Firewall 001-513-522-10-35-00 592.85

1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON 25-004672470
04/2025 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 Invoice 04/01/2025 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,526.50

596.84CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 25-004680096
0002304042 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 02/17/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 193.59
0002304046 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 02/17/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 93.32
0002322976 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 03/07/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 139.85
0002323960 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 03/10/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 102.07
0002323964 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 03/10/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 68.01

68.17CHRISTENSEN, INC 25-004690531
0680511-IN Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.17

38.40CITY OF MONROE 25-004700110
ST31IRR-FEB25 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 03/04/2025 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 38.40

508.59CITY OF MONROE 25-004710110
ADMIN-FEB25 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 03/04/2025 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 259.38

300-507-522-50-47-00 249.21

170.88CITY OF MONROE 25-004720110
ST32-FEB25 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 03/04/2025 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 170.88

849.16CITY OF MONROE 25-004730110
ST31-FEB25 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 03/04/2025 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 849.16

510.00COLBY TITLAND 25-004740123
INV13088 Per Diem Reimb. (NFA Leadership & Su Invoice 03/10/2025 Per Diem Reimb. (NFA Leadership & Su 001-506-522-45-43-00 510.00

801.80COMCAST 25-004750126
ADMIN-MARAPR25 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 03/07/2025 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 801.80

2,990.00DARTDRONES LLC 25-004762502
25061100 Online - Part 107 Test Prep Invoice 03/20/2025 Online Part 107 Test Prep 001-506-522-45-49-02 2,990.00
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Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

24,130.72DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 25-004770154
10804258455 15-Dell LaƟtude 5550 i7 Touch + WD22 Invoice 03/13/2025 15-Dell LaƟtude 5550 i7 Touch + WD22 303-513-594-22-64-01 24,130.72

55.82DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 25-004780167
495798-000 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.82

1.48ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 25-004791875
AR300448 Copier Machine Usage - ST77,72,32,73 Invoice 02/28/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST77,72,32,73 001-502-522-10-31-00 1.48

4,507.76ELEVATED SAFETY 25-004802504
INV00007927 Engine rope gear Invoice 03/20/2025 Engine rope gear 001-514-522-20-35-04 4,507.76

656.40ESRI INC. 25-004810192
94926476 ArcGIS Online Service Credits (Block of Invoice 03/12/2025 ArcGIS Online Service Credits (Block of 001-505-522-30-31-00 656.40

1,001.95EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE, INC. 25-004821938
11087 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,001.95

698.30EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 25-004832347
202124537 TuiƟon - LEC - SecƟon OLG - Class  4430 Invoice 03/17/2025 TuiƟon - LEC - SecƟon OLG - Class  4430 001-506-522-45-49-10 698.30

2,340.50EVERGREEN SANITATION 25-004842003
1188036 SepƟc System Maint. (Instlld A-100 Filt Invoice 01/01/2025 SepƟc System Maint. (Instlld A-100 Filt 001-507-522-50-48-00 944.12
1188062 SepƟc Tank System Maintenance (Pum Invoice 01/01/2025 SepƟc Tank System Maintenance (Pum 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,396.38

450.00FIRE TECH 25-004852134
1869 IFSAC Fire Officer Class 1 TesƟng - M. F Invoice 03/12/2025 IFSAC Fire Officer Class 1 TesƟng - M. F 001-506-522-45-49-05 450.00

216.80FIRECOM 25-004862121
INV359711 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 110.86
INV359712 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 105.94

322.73FITNESS EXPERTS 25-004870072
392025 Treadmill Equipment PreventaƟve Mai Invoice 03/09/2025 Treadmill Equipment PreventaƟve Mai 001-510-522-20-48-00 322.73

1,218.97FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 25-004880222
PC304029775;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 518.85
PC304029964;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 205.22
PC304029968;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 353.66
PC304029977;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 141.24
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2,913.50GALLS, LLC 25-004890226
030486540 Quarter Boots Invoice 02/17/2025 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 136.19
030486562 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/17/2025 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.40
030486564 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/17/2025 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.29
030486582 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/17/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.32
030486584 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/17/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.24
030486612 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/17/2025 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 130.31
030496430 Collar Pins/CommendaƟon Pins (x6)  Invoice 02/17/2025 Collar Pins/CommendaƟon Pins (x6)  001-504-522-20-31-07 106.83
030497696 Cargo Pants (x3)  Invoice 02/18/2025 Cargo Pants (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-07 652.52
030509337 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 02/19/2025 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 116.90
030509373 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/19/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.24
030509384 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/19/2025 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
030509406 Leather Belt Invoice 02/19/2025 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.01
030685640 Firefighter Pants (x2)  Invoice 03/10/2025 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 296.75
030685646 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 03/10/2025 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 79.79
030685647 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 03/10/2025 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 72.29
030685712 Diamond Quilted Jacket, 1/2 Zip Up Invoice 03/10/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket, 1/2 Zip Up 001-504-522-20-31-07 210.90
030685732 Firefighter Pants (x2)  Invoice 03/10/2025 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 300.01

1,679.66GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 25-004901571
20283 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 806.35
20284 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 873.31

4,474.82GRAINGER 25-004910238
9366206648 Wash Fountain (Stainless Steel) - Shop Invoice 01/09/2025 Wash Fountain (Stainless Steel) - Shop 050-511-522-60-35-00 3,992.07
9386367297 Quick Fit Duct, Adjust.Nipple for Duct - Invoice 01/27/2025 Quick Fit Duct, Adjust.Nipple for Duct - 050-511-522-60-35-00 154.59
9394201363 LEVEL-IT Feet for Benches (x8) - Shop A Invoice 02/03/2025 LEVEL-IT Feet for Benches (x8) - Shop A 050-511-522-60-35-00 277.00
9402542634 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.16

54.70HILL STREET CLEANERS 25-004920258
12895 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 03/06/2025 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 54.70

445.96HOTEL LEO 25-004932492
1544546-FINAL Hotel Rooms, Event, Mtg Room Rental Invoice 03/18/2025 Hotel Rooms, Event, Mtg Room Rental 001-506-522-45-43-00 445.96

4,400.00ISOUTSOURCE 25-004940277
CW307773 IT Services Project - Down Payment Prj Invoice 03/12/2025 IT Services Project - Down Payment Prj 001-513-522-10-41-04 4,400.00

625.00JANA STRAIN FREEDIVING 25-004952496
20250204 AIDA 2 - Training (CurƟs Griener) - Spe Invoice 03/24/2025 AIDA 2 - Training (CurƟs Griener) - Spe 001-506-522-45-49-02 625.00

492.40JEFF SCHAUB 25-004960288
INV13085 Per Diem Reimb. NW Leadership Semin Invoice 03/12/2025 Per Diem Reimb. NW Leadership Semin 001-501-522-10-43-01 492.40

150.02KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 25-004970312
76635 Shop Parts Invoice 03/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 104.03
76639 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.99
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836.00KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 25-004980313
17455 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 175.00
17515 Shop Parts Invoice 02/19/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 187.62
17548 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 473.38

4,188.40L.N. CURTIS & SONS 25-004990349
INV918519 MSA Altair 5X Gas Monitor Invoice 02/21/2025 MSA Altair 5X Gas Monitor 001-505-522-30-35-00 4,126.03
INV922889 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.37

424.05LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 25-005001879
ST82-MAR2025 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 03/01/2025 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 424.05

297.83LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 25-005011879
ST81-MAR2025 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 03/01/2025 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 297.83

230.91LEAH SCHOOF 25-005021835
INV13089 Airfare Change Reimbursement (CPSE Invoice 03/13/2025 Airfare Change Reimbursement (CPSE 001-505-522-30-43-00 230.91

912.23LOWE'S 25-005030352
971413-OPIKIX Shop Parts  Invoice 03/13/2025 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 912.23

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 25-005042348
APR2025 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 04/01/2025 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

360.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 25-005050371
INV13087 Per Diem Reimb. (IMT Class O-305 Trai Invoice 03/10/2025 Per Diem Reimb. (IMT Class O-305 Trai 001-516-522-30-43-00 360.00

175.00MIKE CAMERER 25-005060082
INV13090 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  Invoice 03/10/2025 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  050-511-522-60-41-10 175.00

407.42MORSE STEEL SERVICE 25-005072427
438538 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.70
438644 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 307.72

1,038.19MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 25-005080387
IN2206323 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call  Invoice 02/19/2025 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call  001-504-522-20-41-01 463.48
INV2204049 Fire Blanket for Vehicle - Training Divisi Invoice 02/14/2025 Fire Blanket for Vehicle - Training Divisi 001-506-522-45-35-00 574.71

2,809.31NRS 25-005091549
1692681 Tact Gloves 10,Tether 10,Waist Bag 10,WInvoice 03/07/2025 Tact Gloves 10,Tether 10,Waist Bag 10,W001-514-522-20-35-03 2,809.31

45,716.93OAC SERVICES, INC. 25-005102333
150645 Professional Services (Design/CM Labo Invoice 03/11/2025 Professional Services (Design/CM Labo 300-507-594-50-62-00 15,128.33

Professional Services (Design/CM Labo 300-507-594-50-62-00 15,604.67
150646 Professional Services (Mgmnt/CM Labo Invoice 03/11/2025 Professional Services (Mgmnt/CM Labo 300-507-594-50-62-00 14,277.71

Professional Services (Mgmnt/CM Labo 300-507-594-50-62-00 706.22

118.68ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 25-005112252
410327959001 Copy Paper 10 Reams (x2) - Admin Bld Invoice 03/07/2025 Copy Paper 10 Reams (x2) - Admin Bld 001-502-522-10-31-00 109.37
412357716001 Ball Point Pens (Blue) 12pk (x2) - Front Invoice 03/07/2025 Ball Point Pens (Blue) 12pk (x2) - Front 001-502-522-10-31-00 9.31
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18.38O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 25-005120433
2960-121354 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.38

491.73PIERRE ISUZU OF EVERETT 25-005132501
ITCS609503 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 491.73

646.59PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005140483
ST71-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) Invoice 03/17/2025 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) 001-507-522-50-47-03 646.59

447.37PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005150483
ST74-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 Invoice 03/14/2025 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 001-507-522-50-47-03 447.37

643.17PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005160483
ST81-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) Invoice 03/08/2025 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) 001-507-522-50-47-03 643.17

971.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005170483
ST33-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) Invoice 03/13/2025 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) 001-507-522-50-47-03 971.49

609.46PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005180483
ST82-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) Invoice 03/08/2025 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) 001-507-522-50-47-03 609.46

506.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005190483
ST73-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) Invoice 03/14/2025 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) 001-507-522-50-47-03 506.58

1,205.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-005200483
ADMIN-FEBMAR25 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 Invoice 03/10/2025 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 001-507-522-50-47-03 614.93

300-507-522-50-47-00 590.82

2,202.01PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 25-005210484
24272851 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,046.03
24273939 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,155.98

341.20RICK EDWARDS 25-005221995
INV13086 Aire Fare Reimb. (2025  Design Build Co Invoice 02/27/2025 Aire Fare Reimb. (2025  Design Build Co 001-507-522-50-43-00 341.20

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 25-005230501
109041093 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 03/07/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

927.10RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 25-005241662
5990 Srvc Call Bathrms (Leak/Clog/Pressure/ Invoice 03/14/2025 Srvc Call Bathrms (Leak/Clog/Pressure/ 001-507-522-50-48-00 927.10

1,119.76ROGUE FITNESS 25-005252238
13264005 3-Tier Universal Storage System 2.0 Invoice 03/18/2025 3-Tier Universal Storage System 2.0 303-510-594-20-64-00 1,119.76

211.00ROY WAUGH 25-005260515
INV13084 Per Diem Reimb. NW Leadership Semin Invoice 03/10/2025 Per Diem Reimb. NW Leadership Semin 001-506-522-45-43-00 211.00

351.44RWC GROUP 25-005272431
XA115004956;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/12/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 351.44

16,236.30SEA-WESTERN INC 25-005281921
INV40209 BlowHard Quickiee Fans Invoice 02/26/2025 BlowHard Quickiee Fans L71 & E71 001-504-522-20-35-00 9,419.67
INV40357 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat, Pants,Sus Invoice 02/28/2025 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat, Pants,Sus 303-504-594-20-64-04 4,288.02
INV40639 25 Structural Helmet Guts Invoice 03/11/2025 25 Structural Helmet Guts 001-504-522-20-31-10 2,528.61
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40,971.70SNOHOMISH COUNTY EMS 25-005291917
1029 Snohomish County EMS(1st Qtr 2025 A Invoice 01/01/2025 Snohomish County EMS(1st Qtr 2025 A 001-509-522-20-41-11 20,485.85
1053 Snohomish County EMS(2nd Qtr 2025 Invoice 03/01/2025 Snohomish County EMS(2nd Qtr 2025 001-509-522-20-41-11 20,485.85

3,288.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005300565
106403044 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 03/14/2025 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 3,087.19

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 201.06

26.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005310565
109694325 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 03/14/2025 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 26.18

530.70SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005320565
109686042 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 03/03/2025 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 530.70

1,862.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005330565
126189990 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 03/14/2025 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,720.10

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 142.63

245.40SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005340565
139293204 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 03/12/2025 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 245.40

699.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005350565
116275352 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 03/10/2025 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 699.52

217.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-005360565
109693651 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 03/20/2025 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 217.32

768.15SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 25-005371536
FIRE-03/11/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 03/11/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-504-522-20-48-01 768.15

182.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 25-005381536
25-1029-22 Fire InspecƟon OperaƟonal Permit Fee Invoice 02/03/2025 Fire InspecƟon OperaƟonal Permit Fee 050-511-522-60-49-04 182.00

79.38SOUND PUBLISHING, INC 25-005390569
8161069 Newspaper County NoƟce Post ( Comm Invoice 02/28/2025 Newspaper County NoƟce Post ( Comm 001-502-522-10-44-00 79.38

973.50SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 25-005400572
145467 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 930.88
145634 Shop Parts Invoice 03/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 97.32
CM145467 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -54.70
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1,385.13SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 25-005412057
5744196 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 03/12/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5744198 Pest Control Perimetr Svcs (Triannual) - Invoice 03/12/2025 Pest Control Perimetr Svcs (Triannual) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.61
5744202 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 03/12/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5744203 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/12/2025 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.48
5744206 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 03/11/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5744216 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/08/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5744217 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/08/2025 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.61
5744218 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 03/12/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5744219 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/12/2025 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.61
5762960 Monthly Pest Control Srvc Call - Admin Invoice 03/12/2025 Monthly Pest Control Srvc Call - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 202.39

13,649.92SRFR - PETTY CASH 25-005422379
2048 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/13/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 300.00
2049 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/13/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 129.61
2050 PrintWest: Spring 2025 NewsleƩer Ma Invoice 03/24/2025 PrintWest: Spring 2025 NewsleƩer Ma 001-515-522-30-42-01 13,220.31

534.11STRYKER MEDICAL 25-005431634
9208529549 Dispoable PED Sensor 20 Box  Invoice 02/18/2025 Dispoable PED Sensor 20 Box  001-509-522-30-31-01 534.11

1,012.98SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 25-005442415
24968028 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1250gl/Ta Invoice 03/11/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1250gl/Ta 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,012.98

18,764.12THE RESCUE SOURCE & RESCUE 3 25-005452307
136334 +Dry suits, liner and PFD's for new wat Invoice 03/05/2025 New suits, liners and PFDs 001-514-522-20-35-03 18,764.12

492.16TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 25-005460603
209893 Chain Saw Repair/Parts - Training  Invoice 01/27/2025 Chain Saw Repair/Parts - Training  001-504-522-20-48-02 78.63
210054 Chain Saw Sharpening (x10 Chains) - Tr Invoice 02/05/2025 Chain Saw Sharpening (x10 Chains) - Tr 001-504-522-20-48-02 196.92
210056 Chain Saw Sharpening Service (x11) - A Invoice 02/05/2025 Chain Saw Sharpening Service (x11) - A 001-506-522-45-49-23 216.61

18.18TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 25-005470610
A20200 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -321.12
A20730 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 219.32
A20837 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 119.98

17,350.32TSI INCORPORATED 25-005482083
91893819 Porta Count Fit Test Machine Invoice 03/12/2025 Porta Count Fit Test Machine 303-507-594-50-64-03 17,350.32

2,398.00TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 25-005490614
1994 RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference 25' - R. Invoice 01/14/2025 RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference 25' - R. 001-503-522-45-49-02 1,199.00
2096 RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference 25' - E.R Invoice 01/15/2025 RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference 25' - E.R 001-503-522-45-49-02 1,199.00

980.81ULINE, INC 25-005502221
190359585 Lt. 31 office storage credenza Invoice 03/14/2025 H-8224GR Downton Storage Credenza 001-507-522-50-35-00 980.81

82.05UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 25-005512306
239062366-007 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 03/10/2025 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 82.05
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33,468.22US BANK 25-005520624
US Bank US BANK - MARCH 2025 Invoice 03/27/2025 12 piece combo wrench set x 2 (Harbo 001-513-522-10-35-00 30.61

ACCIS Yrly Membership - PaieƩa 001-513-522-10-49-02 225.00
Airfare for Honor Guard Clinic-Moyes ( 001-506-522-45-43-00 503.60
Airport Parking @ SeaTac - Rasmussen 001-506-522-45-49-02 148.00
Airport Parking for ODP Conf - Dimond 001-506-522-45-43-00 123.56
Airport Parking for WFCA Ignite (Prope 001-506-522-45-43-00 136.00
Apparatus missing fuel card-replaced ( 001-504-522-20-32-00 126.89
Banner for events x 2 (4 Imprint) 001-515-522-30-31-01 801.92
Breakfast for 3 - WFCA Ignite (Red Rock 001-506-522-45-43-00 61.27
Breakfast x 3 at WFCA Ignite (Red Rock 001-506-522-45-43-00 58.90
Breakfast x 3 at WFCA Ignite (Village Pu 001-506-522-45-43-00 62.83
Breaking the Silence Conference - MaƩ 001-517-522-45-49-02 15.00
Business cards for Julie Baldwin (Vista P 001-502-522-10-31-00 34.99
Calendar Wiz - monthly subscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Rental for NFA-Read (Sixt) 001-509-522-20-43-00 426.41
Center for Med Edu - REFUND - wrong 001-509-522-45-49-02 -511.00
Center for Med Edu - REFUND - wrong 001-509-522-45-49-02 -69.00
Center for Med Edu-Heart Course - W 001-509-522-45-49-02 525.00
Center for Med Edu-Heart Course - W 001-509-522-45-49-02 345.00
Checked baggage fee - Dimonda (Ame 001-506-522-45-43-00 35.00
Coffee for harassment class (Haggen/S 001-517-522-10-31-00 21.86
Coffee for harassment class (Haggen/S 001-517-522-10-31-00 23.86
Coffee for harassment class(Haggen/St 001-517-522-10-31-00 21.86
Coffee for harassment class(Haggen/St 001-517-522-10-31-00 21.86
Coffee for harassment class(Haggen/St 001-517-522-10-31-00 21.86
Coffee for harassment class(Haggen/St 001-517-522-10-31-00 23.86
Coffee for harassment class(Haggen/St 001-517-522-10-31-00 21.86
Coffee for harassment class(Haggen/St 001-517-522-10-31-00 21.86
Contos Pizza - Read - 001-509-522-20-49-04 105.07
Costco 001-504-522-20-31-01 8.61

001-507-522-50-31-00 53.90
Coveralls x 7 (Fire Retardant Shirts) 001-505-522-30-31-00 762.93
Criminal History Background Check (W 001-517-522-10-49-06 11.00
Deposit for '26 banquet (Angel of the W001-502-522-10-49-07 200.00
Dinner WFCA Ignite x 4 (Yard House) 001-506-522-45-43-00 93.91
Embroidery 25th Annivrs-Camerer (Str 001-502-522-10-49-07 15.74
EMS Division MeeƟng (Contos Pizza) 001-509-522-20-49-04 21.66
EMS Division MeeƟng (Contos Pizza) 001-509-522-20-49-04 103.40
EMS ESE Course - Wigington 001-506-522-45-49-02 175.00
Extension cord power plug end (Ebay) 001-507-522-50-35-00 86.29
F.O.O.L.S Int'l ConvenƟon RegistraƟon - 001-506-522-45-49-02 200.00
Fire Inspector 1 test - Stupey (ICC) 001-505-522-45-49-02 305.00
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US Bank US BANK - MARCH 2025 Invoice 03/27/2025 Fuel for car rental - NFA (Read) 001-509-522-20-43-00 15.58
Fuel-Chevron (used CC instead of fuel c 001-504-522-20-32-00 52.70
GiŌ bags used at SRFR Banquet (Dollar 001-502-522-10-49-07 19.13
Hand warmers for engine company op 001-506-522-45-31-03 18.77
HDMI Cables - Fred Meyer 001-513-522-10-35-00 74.29
Hose for LogisƟcs (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.59
Hotel for Wa Fire Chief Conf Olympia ( 001-506-522-45-43-00 236.78
Hotel for WFCA Ignite - KOB (Red Rock 001-506-522-45-43-00 644.10
Hotel for WFCA Ignite-Lundquist (Red R 001-506-522-45-43-00 644.10
Hotel for WFCA Ignite-Schoof (Red Roc 001-506-522-45-43-00 644.10
Hotel in Pensacola-ODP - Basta (Hilton 001-506-522-45-43-00 881.40
Hotel Leo Deposits shipping fee (UPS) 001-502-522-10-42-00 38.31
Hotel WFCA Ignite-Messer (Red Rock) 001-506-522-45-43-00 344.65
Incident Command System Course - Eld 001-506-522-45-49-02 350.00
InfecƟon Control Officer Course-ZuƩer 001-506-522-45-49-02 414.92
Internet in Ellensburg (Spectrum) 001-506-522-45-49-37 69.99
ISO Class RegistraƟon - ZuƩer 001-506-522-45-49-02 250.00
Job PosƟng with Job Board 001-517-522-10-44-00 138.00
Lake Stevens Chamber of Commerce L 001-502-522-10-49-06 120.00
Lunch for harassment class speaker (Jim001-517-522-10-31-00 27.64
Lunch for KOB and Roy (Contos Pizza) 001-502-522-10-49-06 43.26
Lunch for KOB and Roy (Subway) 001-502-522-10-49-06 28.80
Lunch for OperaƟons Workshop-Thai N 001-504-522-20-31-01 90.37
Lunch-paramedic tesƟng process x 10- 001-517-522-10-31-00 172.93
Marking tape and zip Ɵes for Training D 001-506-522-45-35-00 18.55
MicrosoŌ 365 monthly subscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Monroe Chamber of Commerce Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 102.00
NFPA Membership - Rasmussen 001-505-522-30-49-02 225.00
NREMT TesƟng for EMT class-Fritz (EvC 001-509-522-45-49-02 104.00
NREMT TesƟng for EMT class-Hatori (E 001-509-522-45-49-02 104.00
NREMT TesƟng for EMT class-Labine (E 001-509-522-45-49-02 104.00
NREMT TesƟng for EMT class-N Lawson 001-509-522-45-49-02 104.00
NREMT TesƟng for EMT class-Tupou (E 001-509-522-45-49-02 104.00
OR Fire Apparatus &  Equip Mech Asso 050-511-522-45-49-01 657.02
OR Fire Apparatus &  Equip Mech Asso 050-511-522-45-49-01 657.00
OR Fire Apparatus &  Equip Mech Asso 050-511-522-45-49-01 657.02
OR Fire Apparatus &  Equip Mechanic A 050-511-522-45-49-01 0.02
Paint for AC Messer's office (Benjamin 001-507-522-50-48-00 288.62
Parking at Wa Fire Chief's LegislaƟve D 001-506-522-45-43-00 12.00
Parts for shop (Issy Kubota) 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.19
Peer Support - REFUND 001-510-522-45-49-00 -89.04
RegistraƟon EMS Conference-McGrew  001-506-522-45-49-02 275.00
Rent for Storage C54 & C60(Lk Stvns Be 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
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Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

US Bank US BANK - MARCH 2025 Invoice 03/27/2025 Rent for storage H81 (Glacier West Mo 001-507-522-50-45-00 156.00
Repair Coil Cord x 4 (Setcom) 050-511-522-60-34-01 867.53